## GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH DEPARTMENT OF IT & COMMUNICATION ROOM NO. 107, DIGITAL CELL

BLOCK NO.1, 1ST FLOOR: AP CIVIL SECRETARIATE

No. DIT/193-2018

Communica

Dated Itanagar, 27th August 2020

## INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

The Director cum Member Secretary, State Council for IT & eGovernance, Department of IT & Communication, Govt of Arunachal Pradesh, invites EOI from private individuals for engagement as Consultant for implementation of Integrated Financial Management System (IFMS) for Govt of Arunachal Pradesh.

The EOI document with all required details viz, qualifying criteria, submission requirement, objective, scope of work, evaluation criteria etc can be downloaded from the Departmental website <a href="www.ditc.arunachal.gov.in">www.ditc.arunachal.gov.in</a> from 27<sup>th</sup> August 2020.

The last date for submission of EOI in prescribed format is 3<sup>rd</sup> September 2020, 1400 Hours.

(Hano Takka) JDIT&C For, Director SCITeG Dept of IT & Communication Govt of Arunachal Pradesh

Joint Director
State Council for IT & e-Governance
Deptt. of Information Technology
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar